09-06-2001 Farm PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Tab. 03/01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tat settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 101833711 ariginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Glendale Group, Ltd. 6-18-0/ Name: Phantom-Glendale, Inc. Internal Address: JUN 18 mm Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🌇 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger 🖳 Assignment Street Address: 1200 East 3rd Street Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ City: Siler City State: NC Zip: 27344 Execution Date: 5/18/ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,390,999 4,224,693 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Name: Christopher E. Hannum Enclosed Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Culp Elliott & Carpenter, P.L.L.C. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 227 W. Trade Street. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Suite 1500 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 9. Statement and signature. is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Paterns & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Christopher E. Hannum

Name of Person Signing

ENDWITE COMMENT (22459)

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Glendale Group, Ltd. of 1200 East 3rd Street, Siler City, NC 27344 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patents described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Phantom-Glendale, Inc. of 1200 East 3rd Street, Siler City, NC 27344 is desirous of acquiring said Patents and the inventions which relate thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Glendale Group, Ltd. does hereby assign unto the said Phantom-Glendale, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to said Patents and all the inventions disclosed therein.

Executed this 18th day of May, 2001.

Glendale Group, Ltd., a North Carolina corporation

Name: Glenn JJ Floyd Vice Président Title/:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Chatham

On this 18th day of May, 2001, before me personally appeared the signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Glendale Group, Ltd., and that he/she was authorized so to sign.

Seal

My Commission expires: July 20, 2004

::ODMA\GRPWISE\CULP.CULP_MAIN.GLIB:85180.2

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
Hosiery Product	4,224,693	09/30/80
Panty Hose with Body Bulge Control	4,390,999	07/05/83

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Glendale Group, Ltd. of 1200 East 3rd Street, Siler City, NC 27344 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patents described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Phantom-Glendale, Inc. of 1200 East 3rd Street, Siler City, NC 27344 is desirous of acquiring said Patents and the inventions which relate thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Glendale Group, Ltd. does hereby assign unto the said Phantom-Glendale, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to said Patents and all the inventions disclosed therein.

Executed this 18th day of May, 2001.

Glendale Group, Ltd., a North Carolina corporation Name: Glenn JJ Flovd

Vice Président

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Chalham

On this 18th day of May, 2001, before me personally appeared Glenn J. Floyd , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Glendale Group, Ltd., and that he/she was authorized so to sign.

Seal

My Commission expires: July 20, 2004

::ODMA\GRPWISE\CULP.CULP_MAIN.GLIB:85180.2

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
Hosiery Product	4,224,693	09/30/80
Panty Hose with Body Bulge Control	4,390,999	07/05/83



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 04, 2001

PTAS

CULP ELLIOTT & CARPENTER, P.L.L.C. CHRISTOPHER E. HANNUM 227 W. TRADE STREET SUITE 1500 CHARLOTTE, NC 28202



101761⁄285A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101761285

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023/1. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/18/2001